Form PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	1985140 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenichi HASEGAWA	NEC-MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC VISUAL SYSTEMS
Yoshikazu WATANABE	CORPORATION
Kenichi HIRASAWA	13-23, Shibaura 4-chome
Naoto FUKASAWA	Minato-ku, Tokyo
	Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
- Only	-
Execution Date: January 31, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: January 31, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Not yet assigned/filed Simultaneous to Application	
Filing	Ves F/ No
Additional number	s attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
	1 USE THIS STACE
9. Statement and signature.	Control of the contro
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
Ednul / Den	February 7, 2002
Robert V. Sloan Reg. N	o. 22,775 Date
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	
Wast	lington, D.C. 20231

02/15/2002 BBYRHE 00000303 29155194 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

> PATENT REEL: 012574 FRAME: 0598

## ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We

Kenichi Hasegawa, Watanabe Yoshikazu and Hirasawa Kenichi c/o NEC-Mitsubishi Electric Visual Systems Corporation 13-23, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and Fukasawa Naoto c/o IDEO Product Development Incorporated 17-1, Roppongi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

	(hereinafter "Assignor"
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	computer display
	for which application for
Letters of Patent in the United States of America is al	bout to be filed; has been filed;
And Whereas, NEC-Mitsubishi Electric Vis	sual Systems Corporation
of13-23, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	o, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Lett	ers Patent to be obtained therefor;
Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may conci	ern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferre	ed and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over
•	of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specifica	
	<del></del>
B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under	Ser. No on
iccluding any division, continuation, substitute or renewal ap	pplication thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the	e term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assign	nment and transfer not been made.
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters
Patent for said invention to said Assignee.	
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his	hand this
31stday ofJanuary, 2002	
TITNESS:	INVENTOR(S):
I Sucher System	(1) Kenichi Herejana
Thurty System	(2) Yoshikazu Waturabe
I whom I ghave	(3) Kenichi Hirasawa
I suchim Systim	(4) Jado Ha
	(5)
	(6)
	/21

RECORDED: 02/07/2002

**REEL: 012574 FRAME: 0599** 

PATENT